OFFICE OF THE CITY GLERK

2017 JUN 21 PM 2: 26



## OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No.	C.M.S.
INTRODUCED BY Councilme	ember Desley Brooks

## RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND HONORING A.J. JACKSON FOR HIS UPSTANDING SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF OAKLAND

**WHEREAS**, Eight-year-old A.J. Jackson has developed compassion for the homeless during this time of crisis; and

**WHEREAS**, A.J. Jackson started his service by selflessly giving dollar bills to those that are homeless while driving around the City of Oakland; and

**WHEREAS,** A.J. Jackson constantly displays his social consciousness by customizing every bag he donates with the words 'A.J.'s blessed bag'; and

**WHEREAS**, A.J. Jackson buys and collects food, snacks, and toiletries to distribute at sidewalk encampments; and

**WHEREAS,** the selfless effort, the civic dedication, and the amazing maturity of A.J. Jackson is a shining example of the future of Oakland; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**: That the Oakland City Council hereby recognizes A.J. Jackson's service to the People of Oakland; we celebrate his past contributions and wish him well in his future endeavors.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES -NOES -ABSENT -ABSTENTION -

## ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California